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Guided Pathways Advisory Council Members 
Role Name Institution Email 
WACTC Chair Amy Morrison Lake Washington Institute of 

Technology 
amy.morrison@lwtech.edu 

WACTC Chair Elect Joyce Loveday Clover Park Technical College joyce.loveday@cptc.edu 
WACTC Ed Services Committee Rosie Rimando-

Chareunsap 
Seattle Colleges Rosie.Rimando@seattlecolleges.edu  

WACTC Equity Committee Faimous Harrison  Wenatchee Valley College fharrison@wvc.edu 
WACTC TECH Committee Bob Mohrbacher Centralia College  bob.mohrbacher@centralia.edu  
Instruction Commission Kerry Levett Cascadia College klevett@cascadia.edu  
GP Lead Representative  Chantal Carrancho Cascadia College  Ccarrancho@cascadia.edu  
Diversity Equity Officer’s Commission Iesha Valencia Clover Park Technical College Iesha.Valencia@cptc.edu 
Instruction Commission Kristen Finnel Lower Columbia College kfinnel@lowercolumbia.edu  
Instruction Commission Peter Lortz North Seattle College peter.lortz@seattlecolleges.edu  
Student Services Commission Claire Peinado Skagit Valley College claire.peinado@skagit.edu  
Research and Planning Commission Fia Eliasson-Creek Centralia College  fia.eliassoncreek@centralia.edu  
Research and Planning Commission Wendy Hall Lower Columbia College whall@lcc.ctc.edu  
Information Technology Commission Jason Hetterle Wenatchee Valley College, jhetterle@wvc.edu  
Information Technology Commission Laura Hedal Cascadia College lhedal@cascadia.edu  
Public Information Commission Shawn Devine Olympic College sdevine@olympic.edu 
Public Information Commission Jenn Adrien Clover Park Technical College jenn.adrien@cptc.edu  
Human Resources Management 
Commission 

Leslie Hogan  Renton Technical College lhogan@RTC.edu 

Human Resources Management 
Commission 

Samantha Dotson South Puget Sound Community 
College 

ssoto@spscc.edu  

Faculty Karl Bailey Clark College kbailey@clark.edu  
Faculty Vacant   
Student Representative Nekaycha Cavill N/A nekaycha@connectedhavenconsulting.com 
State Board Liaison TBD   

Executive Director Paul Francis Washington State Board pfrancis@sbctc.edu  
Director of PeopleSoft Customer 
Support 

Dani Bundy Washington State Board dbundy@sbctc.edu  

Director of Student Services & K12 
Alignment 

Jamie Traugott Washington State Board jtraugott@sbctc.edu 

Director, Equity, Diversity, and 
Inclusion  

MarcusAntonio Gunn Washington State Board magunn@sbctc.edu 

Director, Student Success Center Monica Wilson Washington State Board mwilson@sbctc.edu  
Director, Policy Research Summer Kenesson Washington State Board skenesson@sbctc.edu  
Director, Transfer Education Valerie Sundby Washington State Board vsundby@sbctc.edu  
Deputy Executive Director of Education Joyce Hammer Washington State Board jhammer@sbctc.edu  

2024-2025 GPAC Focus 
• Identify and propose Guided Pathways performance 

targets for WACTC consideration and adoption 
• Collaborate and provide feedback on a Guided 

Pathways implementation road map to continuous 
improvement and deepening institutional and system 
practices 

2024-2025 GPAC Dates 
• Friday, October 25th from 9:00-10:30 am via zoom 
• Friday, January 17th from 9:00-10:30 am via zoom 
• Thursday, April 17th in person 9-3, location TBD 

Guided Pathways Advisory Council Principles 
• Guided Pathways requires urgent, radical, equity-

minded, transformational organization change. 
• Guided Pathways requires a culturally responsive 

commitment to racial and social equity by dismantling 
systemic policies and practices that perpetuate inequity. 

• It is essential to fully engage the voices of students, 
faculty, staff, and community members in adaptive 
problem focused inquiry processes to lead to meaningful 
action and sustained systemic change. 

• Guided Pathways requires intentional collaborative 
learning through professional development, 
partnerships, and resource development. 

• Guided Pathways requires a focus on learning and 
outcomes aligned with community values and industry 
needs. 

Guided Pathways Advisory Council Resources 
All GPAC resources (agendas, minutes, slides, etc.) for current 
and previous meetings are available on the GPAC website. 
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